AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID ©ODE [FRGEL IER, [BSIRES

1| 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
000014 See Schedule
B. ISSUED BY CODE |p5FC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i ofher than ltem 6} CODE I”S FC
NaSA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Office of Procurement P552/Mike Thomas
PS50/Melinda E Swenson Building 4201/Room 430C
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 256-544-3370
michael.r.thomas@nasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
8, NAME AND ADDRESS COF CONTRACTOR {Ne., streef, county, Stats and ZIF Cods) ) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
A S I
350 VOYAGER WAY NW SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HUNTSYILLE AL 35B00-3200
X 10A. MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/QRDER NO.
NNM1Z2AAS53C
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (7229 FACILITY CODE 08/16/2012
11. THIS [TEM ONLCY AFPLIES TO AMENDCMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
i "I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Cis extended.  [}is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior lo the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the folowing methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By

separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f by
virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or ietter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA {if requirsd) Net Increase: $1,168,633.00
See Schedule
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aufhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORBGER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily fype ¢f modification and authorily)
X Unilateral, IAW FAR Clause 52.217~9%, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar iXjis not, i_}is required ta sign this document and retumn 0 copies {0 the issuing offica.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/coniract subject malter where feasibie.)
A. The purpose of this modification iz to:

Erercise the Mission Option Year 1 in the amount of [(9)[E)]
Exercise the llaterials & Supplies Option Year 1 in the amount of [(s)]E))
Exercise the Travel & Training Option Year 1 in the amount of [(9)I&)
Extend the Period of Performance from 09/30/2013 to 09/30/2014;

Extend the Funded-Through Date from 09/30/2013 to 12/26/2013;
Increase Total funds Allotted in the amount of $1,168,633 from $5,374,671 to $6,543,304.

S U1 s o o

Continued

Except as provided hersin, all terms and cenditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretefore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael R Sosebee
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B, UNITED STATES QF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
o/ /5,
" (Signatur of person autharzed i ign) T % O (Sianatirs of Ganracting Ocer; 9/2 3/ 73

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ! STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

Previous edition unusable
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENGE NO. OF DOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CEMTIEUATION SHERT NNII12AA53C/000014 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASI

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) {B) (Cy |(D) (Z) (F)

The funding allocation is as follows:

Mission: increased by ([ from (b)(4)
i (b)(4)

Materials and Supplies: increased by [(DIE)]
£ con 1)

Travel and Training: increased by(bx4)
from [(8)[E))

B. The following paragraphs have been modified,
5lip-sheets to the contract are pro—ided with
sidebars indicating change.

a. Table B.2.1 Matrix of CLINs and Contract Value

b. Table B.%.1 Estimated IDIQ Minimum and ila:;imum
Values

c. F.2 Pericd of Performance

d. H.¢ LIMITATION OF FUNDS 1852.232-77 {(Fixed
Price Contract} MaR 19858

C. As a result, the following pages have been
added/deleted:

Pages Deleted Pages Added

Pages B4-6 (Base) Pages B4-6 (lecd 14)
Page F-1 (Base) Page F-1 (Mod 14)
Page H-8 (Mod 12) Page H-8 (Mod 14)

D. Accounting and Appropriation Data:

PR 4200489%15:
A2CS30/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/736466.01.04.08.01/00
0/2510/92/CA5X22013D/361N/8013/140122,1/2 Amount:
$20,000.00

G2CS820/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.04.08.02/00
0/2510/62/CaSX22013D/361N/8013/140122/2/3 Amount:
$20,000.00

62CS01/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/73¢6466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/52/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/3/4 Amount:
$55,134.00

62CS10/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466,01.04.08.02/00
0,2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/4/5 Emount:
320,000.00

62CS30/6100,2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.05/00
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTION L FORM 336 (4-68)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 63,110



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE OF
NNM12AAB3C/000014 3
NAME OF OFFEROR QR CONTRACTOR
ASI
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C} D} (E} (F)

0/2510/62/CASH22013D/361N/8013/140122/5/6 Amount:
$21,537.00

62XP02/6100.2511,/62/FCO00000/585777.01.01.02/000/2
510/62/EXPX22013D/7197V/8013/140124,6,7 Amount:
$145,327.00

62C520/6100.2511/62/FC000000/892840.11.08/000/2510
/62/SCEX22013D/2698/8013/140120/7/8 Amount:
$16,000.00

62C501,/6100.2511/62/FC00C000/585777.01.01.02/000/2
510/62/EXPX22013D/719V/8G13/140124/8/9 Amount:
$49,066.00

62¢801/6100,2511/62/FCO00000/465372.01.08.05/000/2
510/62/SPTX22013D/334L/8013/140131/%/10 Amount:
£6,703.00

62CS01/6100.2511/62/FC0O00C000,/892840.11.08/000/2510
/62/SCEX22013D/269B/8013/140120/10/11 Amount:
$13,635.00

62C501/6100.2511/62/FC00000C0/736466.01.08.08.05/00
0/2510/62/CRASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/11/12
Amount: $9,179.00

62E003/6100.2511/62/FC0O00000/769347.05.08.14.01.0/
2[DOO/2510/62/EXCX22013D/733B/8013/140115/12/13
amount: $24,000,00

62ZP30/6100,2511/62/FCO00000/1124772.09.08/000/2510
/62/SPTX22013D0/277J/8013,140131/13/14 Amount:
$5,000.00

62CS01/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/38%028.02.14.01.04/00
0/2510/62/SCEX22013D/389A/8013/110120/14/15
Amount: $8,311.00

62ZP11/6100.2511/62/FC000000/385018.02.14.01,04/00
0/2510/62/8CEX22013D/38%A/8013/140120,/15/16
smount: $97,689.C0

62C820/6100.2511/62/FC00G000/736466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361IN/8013/140122/16/17
Amount: $25,676.00

62C520/6100.2511/62/FCQ00000/877657.14.08/000/2510
/62/CASX22013D/6181/8013/140122/17/18 Amount:
$43,244.00

Continued

OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-85)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53,110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET! 111 5ans3¢/000014 4
NAME CF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR
A ST
ITEM KO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(n) (B) (c) KD (E) (F)

62C501/6100.2511/62/FC000000/,977657.14.08/000/2510
/62/CASX22013D/6181/8013/140122/18/19 Amount:
$1,386.00

62C501/6100.2511/62/FC0O00000/736466.01.04.08.02/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013,/140122/19/20
Amount: $53,956.00

62CSOl/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.0l.04.08.01/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122,20/21
Amount: $10,551.00

PR 41206429950
62FP22/6100.2511/62/FCO0C000/465372.01.08,05/000/2
510/62/8PTX22013D/3341L/8013/140131/1/2 Amount:
$10,000.00

62ZP30/6100,2511/62/FC0O00000/114772.09.08/000/2510
/62 /8PTX22013D/277J/8013/140131/2/3 Amount:
$13,01%.00

62CS820/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.05/00
0/251C0/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/110122/3/4 Amount:
$10,0C0.00

PR 4200489938:
62CS30/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/1/2 Amount:
$40,000.00

62C520/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/892840.11.08/000/2510
/62/8CEX22013D/2698B/8013/140120/2/3 Amount:
$38,215.00

62C820/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/C0
0/2510/€2/CA5¥22013D/361N/8013/140122/3/4 Amount:
$4,724.00

62ZP01/6100.2511/62/FC000000,/936723,02.01.08.54/00
0/2510/62/SCEX22013D/242A/8013,/140120/4/5 Amount:
$3,117.00

62C520/6100.2511/62/FCO0C0C00/736466,01.08.08.05/00
n/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/5/6 Amount:
$55,000.00

62FP22/6100.2511/62/FC000000/673467.01.08/000/2510
/62/SPTX22013D/334L/8013/140131/6/7 Amcunt:
$524,560.00

Continued ...

CPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (49 CFR) 53.110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067



CONTINUATION SHEET| ETERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE ~ OF
NNM12AAS53C/000014 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR
ASI
ITEM NO. ' SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNFT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (¢) (o (E} (F)

62Cs01/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/C2/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/7/8 Amcunt:
$0.00

€62z2P30/6100.2511/62/FCO00C00/114772.08.08/000/2510
/62/8PTX22013D/277J/8013/140131/8/9 Amount:
$16,000,00

PR 42004505C2:
62H530/6100,2511/62/FC000000/269027,04,08/0C0/2510

/62/SCEX22013D/515A/8013/140120/1/2 Zmount:
$870.00

62C520/6100.,2511/62/FC000000/70%031.11.08.02/000/2
510/62/EXPX22013D/055Y/8013/140124/2/3 Amount:
$38,595.00

62FP40/6100.2511/62/FC000000/432538.09.01.08.02.0/
2/000/2510/62/CLSX22013D/361N/8013/240122/3/4
Pmount: $1,634.00

£2C520/6100,2511/62/FC0O00000/977657.14.08/000/2510
/€2/CASX22013D,6181/8013,/140122,¢4/5 Amount:
$318.00

622P30/6100.2521/62/FC000000/563550.01.08.01/000/2
510/62/5PTX22013D/425W/8013/140131/5/6 Zmount:
$6,190.00

PR 4200490575:
62H530,6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.04.08.03.0/
1,000/2510/62/CASX22013D/3€IN/8012/140122/1/2
Amount: £2,500,00

62C820/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/736466.01.04.08.02/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/2/3 Amount:
$9,776.00

62C530/6100,2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.,04.08.01/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/3/4 Amount:
$9,776.00

52C801/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/736466.01,08,08.04/00
0/2510/62/CA5X22013D/361N/3013,140122,4/5 Amount:
$15,451.00

62C820/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/00
0/2510/62/CASX22013D/351N/8013/140122/5/6 Amount;
$46,797.00

Continued

OPTIONAL FCRM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.110

NSN 7540-01-152 8067



REFERENGCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET NNII12AA53C/000014 6
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LS I
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY uNIT UNIT PRICE AMDUNT
{A) {3) (C} [D) (E) (F)

62C830/6100.2511/62/FC000000/736466.01.08.08.04/00C
0/2510/62/Ci8¥X22013D/361N/8013/140122/6/7 Amount:
$48,922.00

62C501/6100,2511/62/FC00N000/432838.09.01.03.02.0/
1/000/2510/62/CASX22013D/361N/8013/140122/7/8
Amount: £5,065.00

62C520/6100.2511/62/FC000000/709032.11.08.02/000/2
510/62/EXPX22013D/055Y/8013/140124,8/9 Amount:
$7,805.00

$2C820,/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/573754.01.02.15.07.0/
4/000/2510/62/EXPX22013D/719v/8013/14C124/%/10
amount: $16,800.00

62C320/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/977657.14.,08/000/2510
/€2/CABX22013D/6181/8013/140122/10/11 Amount:
$65,405.00

62C801/6100.2511,/62/FC000000/465372.01.08.G1/000/2
510/62/5PTX22013D/334L/8013,140131/11/12 Amount:
$11,700.00

52Z2P2N/6100.2511/62/FC000000/397424.07.02.03.12/00
0/2510/62/8CEX22013D/814L/8013,/140120/12/13
Amount: $20,000.00

E. All other Terms and Conditions remain
unchanged,

Payment Terms:

Net 30 dars

Delivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: Destination

OPTICNAL FORM 335 (4-86)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52.110

NSN 7540-01-152-8067



NNMI12AAS53C
Modification 14

Table B.2-1 — Matrix of CLINs and Contract Value

PERIOD PWS PRICE OPTION
CLIN COVERED DESCRIPTION SECTION ; ' STATUS
- MISSION FFP . N
SERVICES :
10/01/2012 - Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0
1 09/30/2013 Base Period
10/01/2013 — Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0 Exercised
2 09/30/2014 Option Period 1
10/01/2014 — Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0 Unexercised
3 09/30/2015 Option Period 2
10/01/2015 - Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0 Unexercised
4 09/30/2016 Option Period 3
10/01/2016 — Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0 Unexercised
5 09/31/2017 Option Period 4
MATERIALS
AND SUPPLIES Exceed
10/01/2012 - Materials and Supplies ; 6.0 $1.65M
6 09/30/2013 Base Period
B 10/01/2013 - Materials and Supplies | 6.0 $1.65M Exercised
7 09/30/2014 Option Period 1
8 10/01/2014 — Materials and Supplies | 6.0 $1.65M Unexercised
09/30/2015 Option Period 2
10/01/2015 - Materials and Supplies | 6.0 $1.65M Unexercised
9 08/31/2016 Option Period 3
10/01/2016 - Materials and Supplies | 6.0 $1.65M Unexercised
10 - | 09/30/2017 Option Period 4
TRAVEL AND Not to
TRAINING Exceed
10/01/2012 - Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.35M
11 09/30/2013 Base Period
10/01/2013 - Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.35M Exercised
12 09/30/2014 Option Period 1
10/01/2014 - Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.35M Unexercised
13 09/30/2015 Option Period 2




NNMI12AAS53C
Modification 14

10/01/2015 - Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.35M Unexercised
14 | 09/30/2016 Option Period 3
10/01/2016 - Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.35M Unexercised
15 | 09/30/2017 Option Period 4
' IDIQ Maximom
Quantity
Potential
16 10/01/2012 - IDIQ Base Period 8.0 $3.50M
09/30/2013
17 10/01/2013 - IDIQ Option Period 1 | 8.0 $3.50M Exercised
09/30/2014
18 10/01/2014 — IDIQ Option Period 2 | 8.0 $3.50M Unexercised
1 09/30/2015
19 10/01/2015 — IDIQ Option Period 3 | 8.0 $3.50M Unexercised
09/30/2016
20 | 10/01/2016- IDIQ Option Period 4 | 8.0 $3.50M Unexercised
09/30/2017
OPTION TO
EXTEND |
SERVICES ' '
21 10/01/2017 - Mission Services 2.0,3.0,4.0,5.0 Unexercised
03/31/2018 Option Period 5
- 22 10/01/2017 - IDIQ 8.0 $1.75M Unexercised
03/31/2018 Option Period 5 NTE
23 10/01/2017 - Materials and Supplies | 6.0 $0.825M Unexercised
| 03/31/2018 Option Period 5 NTE
{24 10/01/2017 — Travel and Training | 7.0 $0.175M Unexercised
03/31/2018 Option Period 5 ! NTE
B.3 ORDER RATE STRUCTURE

Task Orders will be placed periodically in accordance with Clause H.2, Task Ordering Procedure
and H.3 Supplemental Task Ordering Procedures, utilizing the Contractor’s fully burdened labor
rates inclusive of profit in Attachment J-4, OSAC COMMSS IDIQ Labor Rate Schedule for each

labor category.
(End of Clause)

B.4  PRICE DEDUCTIONS FOR FAILURE TO MEET ACCEPTABLE
PERFORMANCE LEVELS (APLs)

The Contractor shall apply deductions for failure to meet APLs. These deductions for the quarter
shall be reflected in the subsequent monthly invoice. Detailed instructions for applying the price
deduction for failure to meet APLs and the method of calculation are defined in Attachment J-3,

Performance Requirements Summary (PRS).

(End of Clause)

B.S RESERVED
B-5



B.6

a)

b)

NNMI12AAS3C
Modification 14

INDEFINITE DELIVERY INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ)

The IDIQ portion of this contract is described in Attachment J-1, PWS 8.0. This work will
be authorized via task orders (TO) issued by the Contracting Officer (CO) in accordance with

Clauses H.2 and H.3.

This clause establishes the minimum and maximum quantity values for each IDIQ CLIN of
the contract as set forth below.

Table B.6-1 - ESTIMATED IDIQ MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM VALUES

IDIQ CLIN CONTRACT PERIOD MINIMUM MAXIMUM

: o QUANTITY | QUANTITY

16 Base Period $0.00 $3.50 M

17 Option 1 (Exercised) $0.00 $3.50 M

18 Option 2 $0.00 $3.50 M

| 19 Option 3 $0.00 $3.50 M
20 Option 4 $0.00 $3.50 M

22 Option 5 to Extend Services (6 mo) $0.00 $1.75M
TOTAL $0.00 $19.25M

Government task orders for services specified above the minimum and below the maximum
shall not constitute a basis for equitable adjustments to the IDIQ CLINs.

The establishment of this IDIQ portion of the contract does not inhibit the Government’s
right to later award separate contracts for similar or related services.

The actual values of the individual CLINs will be the summation of the individual task
orders values issued pursuant to this Clause and Clauses H.2 and H.3.

Any unused value remaining in IDIQ CLINs delineated in (b) above, may be rolled over to
subsequent contract option periods if exercised, provided that the total maximum quantity of
$19.25M is not exceeded over the life of this contract,

(End of Clause)

[END OF SECTION]

B-6



NNMI2AAS53C
Modification 14

SECTION F- DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
F.1  LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

L FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1)

Clause Number Title Date

52.242-15 Stop-Work Order (AUG 1989)
52.242-17 Government Delay of Work. (APR 1984)
52.247-34 F.O.B. Destination (NOV 1991)

1. NASA FAR SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR CHAPTER 18) CLAUSES

Clause Number Title Date

None included by reference
F.2  PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance of this contract is October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2014. The
phase-in period will not exceed thirty (30) calendar days and will be awarded by a separate
purchase order.

In the event the Government elects to exercise its option(s) pursuant to the terms of this contract
(see FAR 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract and FAR 52.217-8, Option to
Extend Services), the period of performance for each option will be as set forth below:

Option Periods Period of Performance

Option 1 (Exercised) October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Option 2 October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

Option 3 October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Option 4 October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

Option 5 October 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018
(End of Clause}

F.3 PLACE OF PERFORMANCE - SERVICES

The services to be performed under this contact shall be performed at the following location(s):
Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC), Huntsville, Alabama, and the National Space Science
Technology Center (NSSTC), Huntsville, Alabama and at other locations as may be approved in
writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of Clause)

F-1



NNMI2AAS3C
Modification 14

performed on-site at Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC), where the foreign person will have access to
export-controlled technical data or software.

(¢) The Contractor shall be responsible for all regulatory record keeping requirements associated with the
use of licenses and license exemptions/exceptions.

(d) The Contractor shall be responsible for ensuring that the provisions of this clause apply to its

subcontractors.
(End of Clause)

H.6  1852.232-77 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED- PRICE CONTRACT)

(MAR 1989)
(a) Of the total price of FFP Mission Services, the sum of $4,629.144 is presently available for payment

and allotted to this contract.

Materials &
Funding Mission Supplies Travel & Trainin
{Previous Amount 55,374,671
This Action 51,333,633
New Amount $6,708,304

It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the contract in accordance with
the following schedule, until the total price of said items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS
Date: TBD Amounts; TBD

{(b) The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work on the items specified in paragraph (a) of
this clause up to the point at which, if this contract is terminated pursuant to the Termination for
Convenience of the Government clause of this contract, the total amount payable by the Government
(including amounts payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs (f) and (g) of
that clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, approximate the total amount
-at the time allotted to the contract. The Contractor is not obligated to continue performance of the work
beyond that point. The Government is not obligated in any event to pay or reimburse the Contractor more
than the amount from time to time allotted to the contract, anything to the contrary in the Termination for
Convenience of the Government clause notwithstanding,.

(c} (1) It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will cover the work to be performed |
until December 26, 2013,

(2) If funds allotted are considered by the Contractor to be inadequate to cover the work to be
performed until that date, or an agreed date substituted for it, the Contractor shall notify the Contracting
Officer in writing when within the next 60 days the work will reach a point at which, if the contract is
terminated pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this contract, the
total amount payable by the Government (including amounts payable for subcontracts and settlement
costs) pursuant to paragraphs (f) and (g) of that clause will approximate 75 percent of the total amount
then allotted to the contract,

(3) (i) The notice shall state the estimate when the point referred to in paragraph (c) (2) of this clause
will be reached and the estimated amount of additional funds required to continue

H-8





